TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooper & Chyan Technology, Inc.		09/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Design Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2655 Seely Avenue	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1622220	SPECCTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Francine M. Hanson
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12374-900 - PGR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine M. Hanson
Signature:	/Francine M. Hanson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0839

900088044

Date:	09/27/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cooper-ChyanAssnSpecctra#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0840

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Cadence Design Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Cadence"), had been assigned as part of a certain General Assignment and Assumption Agreement, all right, title, and interest to the trademark SPECCTRA together with the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

SPECCTRA, Registration No. 1,622,220, registered on 11/13/1990 and renewed on 06/04/03 for "computer programs and program instruction manuals supplied as a unit, for use in the field of computer aided design" (the "Trademark")

from Cooper & Chyan Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2655 Seely Avenue, San Jose, CA 95134 ("CCT"), which had adopted, used, and was using the Trademark.

AND WHEREAS, CCT did assign the Trademark to Cadence (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective November 2002, and hereby confirms that this nunc pro tunc assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Trademark and to confirm that CCT did at that time assign to Cadence all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Dated: September 27, 2007

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

Cooper & Chyan Technology, Inc.,

By: Mw. ______ Name: R.L. Smith McKeithen

Title: Secretary

Cadence 09_07 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Cooper Chyan SPECCTRA_(PALIB2_3995505_1) (2).DOC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0841